

City of Baker School Board BOARD MEETING

PARK RIDGE ACADEMIC MAGNET SCHOOL 5905 Groom Road May 1, 2012 6:00 p.m.

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

AGENDA

- 1. Silent Meditation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Welcome of Visitors
- 4. Approval of the Agenda (Action)
- 5. Musical Selection by Park Ridge Academic Magnet School Show Choir
- 6. Presentation of a Resolution Honoring Mr. Tommy Spillman, former Baker High School Teacher
- 7. Recognition of Baker Middle School and Baker High School Athletes who advanced to State Playoffs
- 8. Recognition of City of Baker School System Students of the Year
- 9. Recognition of City of Baker School System Teachers of the Year
- 10. Recognition of City of Baker School System Support Employee of the Year
- 11. Approval of Minutes from the Meetings of April 3, 2012 and April 17, 2012 (Action)
- 12. Approval of Personnel Recommendations (Action)
- 13. Approval to declare School Busses Surplus Property and no longer needed for School Operations, and Authorize the Superintendent to Dispose of the Unneeded Property for such Terms and Conditions as he sees fit in Accordance with State Law and Board Policy (Action)
- 14. Presentation by Mrs. Tammy Armand-Golden, Principal of Park Ridge Academic Magnet School: "Reflections of the Past ... Projections for the Future"
- 15. Announcements:
 - a. Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting -- May 15, 2012
- Adjournment (Action)